P \$40.00 10600

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMD Investments, Inc.	05/14/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FASL LLC
Street Address:	One AMD Place, P. O. Box 3453
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94088

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10600065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: hholmes@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Turocy

Address Line 1: 1900 E. 9th Street, 24th Fl. Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Turocy

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment.AMD Investments and Fujitsu to FASL LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment.AMD Investments and Fujitsu to FASL LLC#page2.tif source=Assignment.AMD Investments and Fujitsu to FASL LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 015699 FRAME: 0102

500021146

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement by and between **AMD INVESTMENTS, INC.**, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One AMD Place, P. O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453, U.S.A. and **Fujitsu Limited**, a Japanese corporation (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS") and **FASL LLC**, a limited liability company of Delaware, having a place of business at One AMD Place, P. O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, California, 94088-3453, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is effective on the 30TH day of June, 2003.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign, transfer and convey all of their right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all invention disclosures, United States patent applications, United States patents, foreign patents, and foreign patent applications (including any Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications) identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the inventions to which said invention disclosures, patents and patent applications pertain, in and to all worldwide rights of priority, and in and to any corresponding United States and foreign patents, extensions and renewals of patents, results of reexamination, substitutions, reissues, patent applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates, together with all the rights and privileges granted and secured by said patents, extensions and renewals of patents, results of reexamination, substitutions, reissues, patent applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations and inventor's certificates, including without limitation all claims, demands, rights and causes of action that ASSIGNORS may have against others on account of any past, present and future infringement of any of said patents, patent applications, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates with the right in ASSIGNEE to sue for and obtain all relief to which ASSIGNORS may have been entitled by reason of any such infringement. ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates for said inventions in its own name.

Said entire right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents, registrations or certificates may be granted, as fully and

PATENT REEL: 015699 FRAME: 0103 entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS AMD INVESTMENT, INC.
By:
State of CALIFORNIA) County of SANTA CLARA)
On March 30 200 4, before me, eq A. O'Ma lley, a Notary Public, personally appeared howe M. McGy, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. PEG A. O'MALLEY Commission # 1279250 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 30, 2004 SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
ASSIGNORS FUJITSU, INC. By: Date: May 14, 2004 Name: Hiroaki Kurokawa Title: President and Representative Director
Name: Masami FUJITA Witness for Hiroaki Kurokawa
Name: Toyoko NISHIKAWA Date: May 14, 2004

Witness for Hiroaki Kurokawa

PATENT REEL: 015699 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNEE FASL LLC /	
By: Namo sur	Date: June 3, 2004
Name: Hollis M. O'Brien	
Title: Assistant Secretary	

State of CALIFORNIA)
County of SANTA CLARA)

On June 3, 2004, before me, M. Fachuso, a Notary Public, personally appeared Hollis M. D'Brian personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she executed the same in bis/her authorized capacity, and that by bis/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

M. PACHECO
Commission # 1428556
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2007

RECORDED: 02/22/2005

Witness my hand and official-seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

PATENT REEL: 015699 FRAME: 0105